

CS DJ ADJ 1640/23
POOJA GULATI VS GEETIKA MAHENDRA

18.04.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Id. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Heard. Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant on filing of PF/RC within a week for **20.05.2023.**

At request, process be also given dasti.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.04.2023