

10

CS DJ ADJ 369/23

POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

20.05.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer has been exempted from holding Court being a Resource Person at Delhi Judicial Academy.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Gupta and Sh. A.P. Shah, Ld. Counsels for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Vidur Kamra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 2 and 3.

Summons to Defendant no. 1 have been served through Whatsapp, however, summons to Defendants no. 2 and 3 have not been received back. WS has been filed on behalf of Defendants no. 2 and 3.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed/further proceedings on **24.08.2023**.

(Reader)
20.05.2023