

11

CS DJ ADJ 369/23

POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
along with Plaintiff.
Ms. Arushi, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.

WS filed by Defendant no. 1. Plaintiff seeks time to file Replication. Let the same be filed within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Parties are directed to produce original documents before the Court on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission-denial of documents.

Let the matter now come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **09.11.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
24.08.2023 (A)