

16

CS DJ ADJ 369/23

POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms. Arushi Raj, Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

Parties are directed to file affidavits of admission-denial of documents in terms of previous order.

At this stage, it is submitted on behalf of the parties that there are chances of settlement in the present matter and requested to refer the present matter to mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Submissions heard.

Since there is a possibility of settlement between parties, therefore, present matter is referred to mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any. Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Centre on **23.11.2023** at **11:00 AM** and matter be listed in Court on **15.02.2024** for settlement report/ further proceedings.

Let the matter come up for report of settlement / admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **15.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
09.11.2023 (A)