

19

CS DJ ADJ 369/23

POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

08.08.2024

Present : Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
PWs Smt. Pooja Gulati and Sh. Pradeep Gulati.
Ms. Aarushi Raj, Id. Proxy counsel for defendants.

Affidavit of evidence of plaintiff as well as list of
witnesses have been filed. Copy already supplied to the defendants.

Lists of witnesses have been filed by defendants no.1 and
3. The same are also taken on record.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants has sought
adjournment to cross examine the witnesses as main counsel for
defendant is on maternity leave.

Considering the submissions, let one more opportunity be
granted to the defendant to cross examine the witness.

To come up for PE on **28.11.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.08.2024