

15

CS DJ ADJ 369/23

POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

**28.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Ms. Aarushi Raj and Ms. Lavisha Kamra, Ld. Counsels  
for Defendant no. 1 along with Defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 has submitted that she has not been supplied with the documents on the pendrive and submits that the same be supplied to her.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff undertakes to supply the same.

List for PE on **27.02.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**28.11.2024 (A)**