

12

CS DJ ADJ 369/23
POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Ms.Lavisha Kamra, Ld. Counsel for D-1.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff and defendant submit that some out of court talks are going on in an effort to arrive at a settlement and the plaintiff is also stated to not be well.

List for purpose already fixed on **15.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
27.02.2025