

17

CS DJ ADJ 369/23

POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

15.05.2025

Present: Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Ms. Lavisha Kamra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.

PW-1 / Plaintiff has tendered her evidence by way of affidavit and her cross-examination is deferred as same Counsel is cross examining witness in CS no. 653/23 mentioned at item no. 18 in today's cause list.

Put up for cross-examination of Plaintiff / PW-1 / RPE
on **01.09.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
15.05.2025 (A)