

CS DJ ADJ 369/23
Pooja Gulati Vs. Geetika Mahindra & Ors

15.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Ms. Lavisha Kamra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.
None for remaining defendants.

None is present on behalf of the remaining defendants. They are accordingly, proceeded with ex-parte.

Parties i.e., plaintiff and defendant no.1 have settled the matter in principle. Only statements have to be recorded.

List on **29.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.01.2026