

30 CS DJ ADJ 369/23
POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Ms. Lavisha Kamra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.
Ms. Meena Sood, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.2.
Sh. Satish Sood, Husband of Defendant no.3 in person.

At joint request, considering the urgency in the matter, the same is referred to Mediation Cell under Mediation for Nation Project 2.0 for today itself i.e., **29.01.2026 at 12.00 Noon** and before the court for report at **03.00 PM**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/29.01.2026