

**30 CS DJ ADJ 369/23**  
**POOJA GULATI Vs. GEETIKA MAHINDRA AND ORS**

29.01.2026 at 02.50 PM.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.  
Ms. Lavisha Kamra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1  
through VC.  
Defendant no.2 in person.  
Sh. Satish Sood, Husband of Defendant no.3 in person.

Matter received back from Mediation as not settled.

At this stage, parties submit that they are still willing to settle the matter and they are not challenging the Will.

Statement of plaintiff and defendant no.2 recorded separately in this regard.

List for recording of statement of defendant no.3 on  
**19.02.2026.**

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/29.01.2026**